industry;
   o   changes in the general economic or industry conditions, nationally or in
   the communities in which the Company conducts business.

ITEM 3.  QUANTITATIVE AND QUALITATIVE DISCLOSURES ABOUT MARKET RISK

INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY MANAGEMENT

The Company performs a net interest income analysis as part of its
asset/liability management practices. The net interest income analysis measures
the change in net interest income in the event of hypothetical changes in
interest rates. This analysis assesses the risk of changes in net interest
income in the event of a sudden and sustained 100 to 200 basis point increase in
market interest rates or a 100 to 200 basis point decrease in market rates. The
interest rates scenarios are used for analytical purposes and do not necessarily
represent management's view of future market movements. The tables below present
the Company's projected changes in net interest income for the various rate
shock levels at March 31, 2007 and December 31, 2006, respectively:

   Change in Net Interest Income Over
   One Year Horizon
   ------------------------------------------
   March 31, 2007   December 31, 2006
   -------------------   -------------------
   Dollar   %   Dollar   %
   Change   Change   Change   Change
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   (Dollars in Thousands)
   +200 bp   $  2,369   5.90%   $  2,215   5.49%
   +100 bp   1,238   3.09   1,157   2.87
   Base   -   -   -   -
   -100 bp   (1,760)   (4.39)   (1,529)   (3.79)
   -200 bp   (4,631)   (11.54)   (4,345)   (10.77)

   27.

CENTRUE FINANCIAL CORPORATION
ITEM 2. MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS
OF OPERATIONS
(In Thousands, Except Per Share Data)
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

As shown above, the Company's model at March 31, 2007, the effect of an
immediate 200 basis point increase in interest rates would increase the
Company's net interest income by $2,369 or 5.90%. The effect of an immediate 200
basis point decrease in rates would decrease the Company's net interest income
by $4,631 or 11.54%.